PART | CRIMES

Criminal Homicide

Forcible Rape

Robbery

Aggravated Assault

Burglary

Larceny Theft

Grand Theft Auto

Arson

SUBTOTAL

PART Il CRIMES

Forgery

Fraud and NSF Checks

Sex Offenses, Felonies

Sex Offenses, Misdemeanors
Non-aggravated Assaults
Weapon Laws

Offenses Against Family
Narcotics

Liquor/Tobacco Laws
Drunk/Alcohol/Drugs
Disorderly Conduct
Vagrancy

Gambling

Drunk Driving-Vehicle/Boat
Vehicle/Boating Laws
Vandalism

Warrants

Receiving Stolen Property
Federal Offenses without Money
Federal Offenses with Money
Felonies, Miscellaneous
Misdemeanors, Miscellaneous
SUBTOTAL

NONCRIMINAL INCIDENTS
Persons Missing

Juvenile, Noncriminal
Commitments
Miscellaneous, Noncriminal
Suicide and Attempt
Mentally Il

Accidents, Traffic-Vehicle/Boat
Accidents, Miscellaneous
Persons Dead

SUBTOTAL

CALENDAR YEAR 2002
CALENDAR YEAR 2001
% CHANGE 2001 TO 2002

REPORTED
INCIDENTS

75

284
1,622
4,534
6,175
11,998
4,747
504
29,839

1,385
2,778
549
511
4,567
901
187
5,398
333
467
1,854
108

1
1,237
7,130
5,901
60
118
79
224
1,543
1,439
36,770

3,157
916

3
29,564
389
470
8,226
78

533
43,336
109,945
108,468

1
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ADULTS
ARRESTED

330
162
209
278
1,631
599
92
5214
101
517
72

30

3
1,803
1,894
243
5,055
324
61

6

950
1,958
21,532

26,429
28,086

JUVENILES TOTAL
ARRESTED ARRESTED
11 65
7 82
104 505
492 2,174
449 1,469
540 1,557
173 695
20 44
1,796 6,591
18 348
9 171
35 244
14 202
99 1,730
193 792
0 92
555 5,769
59 160
24 541
289 361
2 32
0 3
25 1,828
68 1,962
234 477
7 5,062
86 410
2 63
2 8
117 1,067
513 2,471
2,351 23,883
0 0
223 233
0 0
31 123
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
254 356
4,401 30,830
4,591 32,677
-4 6
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