## **FIELD OPERATIONS REGION I**

## INCIDENT AND ARREST SUMMARY

	REPORTED INCIDENTS	ADULTS ARRESTED	JUVENILES ARRESTED	TOTAL ARRESTED
PART I CRIMES	IN OID LIN O	AIRTEOTED	VILLEOTED	ARTEOLED
Criminal Homicide	75	54	11	65
Forcible Rape	284	75	7	82
Robbery	1,522	401	104	505
Aggravated Assault	4,534	1,682	492	2,174
	6,175	1,020	492	1,469
Burglary	11,998			1,557
Larceny Theft		1,017	540	
Grand Theft Auto	4,747	522	173	695
Arson	504	24	20	44
SUBTOTAL	29,839	4,795	1,796	6,591
PART II CRIMES				
Forgery	1,385	330	18	348
Fraud and NSF Checks	2,778	162	9	171
Sex Offenses, Felonies	549	209	35	244
Sex Offenses, Misdemeanors	511	278	14	292
Non-aggravated Assaults	4,567	1,631	99	1,730
Weapon Laws	901	599	193	792
Offenses Against Family	187	92	0	92
Narcotics	5,398	5,214	555	5,769
Liquor/Tobacco Laws	333	101	59	160
Drunk/Alcohol/Drugs	467	517	24	541
Disorderly Conduct	1,854	72	289	361
Vagrancy	108	30	2	32
Gambling	1	3	0	3
Drunk Driving-Vehicle/Boat	1,237	1,803	25	1,828
Vehicle/Boating Laws	7,130	1,894	68	1,962
Vandalism	5,901	243	234	477
Warrants	60	5,055	7	5,062
Receiving Stolen Property	118	324	86	410
Federal Offenses without Money	79	61	2	63
Federal Offenses with Money	224	6	2	8
Felonies, Miscellaneous	1,543	950	117	1,067
Misdemeanors, Miscellaneous	1,439	1,958	513	2,471
SUBTOTAL	36,770	21,532	2,351	23,883
NONCRIMINAL INCIDENTS		,	2,000	
Persons Missing	3,157	0	0	0
Juvenile, Noncriminal	916	10	223	233
Commitments	3	0	0	235
Miscellaneous, Noncriminal	29,564	92	31	123
Suicide and Attempt	389	92	0	0
Mentally III	470	0	0	0
Accidents, Traffic-Vehicle/Boat	8,226	0	0	0
An analysis in the second s	8,220 78	0	0	0
Accidents, Miscellaneous				
Persons Dead	533	0	0	0
SUBTOTAL	43,336	102	254	356
CALENDAR YEAR 2002	109,945	26,429	4,401	30,830
CALENDAR YEAR 2001	108,468	28,086	4,591	32,677
% CHANGE 2001 TO 2002	1	-6	-4	-6